Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 18708	2. Status Change Date: 9 -25-2023	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: Approved Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 9/25/2023
8a. Landowner, applicant, WUC New to system □	Person ID <u>53013</u> Add Seq#	8c. Landown		Person Add Seq#
COLLINGWOOD FARMS PO BOX 903 JOHNSON, KS 67855	LLC			
8b. Landowner(s), New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	vstem □	Person IDAdd Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 DV		oly: 12/31/2023		Comply: 12/31/2024
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter☐ ☐ Conservation Plan ☐ Date Requir		☑ N & P Form ate Approved:		iller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		То:		
			Date Prepared: 9/25/20 Date Entered:	D23 Ву: МАМ Ву:

File No	. 1870	8	11. County:	ST	Ва	sin: N	F CIM	ARRO	N			S	Stream	:							ormation C 11/331	ode:	Special Use:	
12. Po	oints of Div	ersion														Rate	and G	uantity						
MOD DEL	PDIV															,	Author	ized		Α	dditional			
ENT	ı	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	,	'N	ʻW	/	Con	nment	(AKA	Line)		Rate gpn		Quanti AF	ty	Rate gpn		antity af	Overlap PD Files	
DEL	30073																							
ENT		SWSWSE	13	29	40W	-	1	14	245	4						100	5	520		100	5 5	20	NONE	
6																								
13. Sto	orage: Rat	e	1	NF	Qua	ntity					_ ac/ft	А	dditior	nal Rat	te				NF	Addi	itional Qua	ntity		ac/ft
14. Lin	nitation:		af/ at			-		gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	ombine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)						
Lin	nitation:		af/yr a	at	-			gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	ombine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)						
15. 5Y	R Allocatio	n: Allocation	Туре	_ St	art Yea	r		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ C	omment .				
CHK	ace of Use				N	E1/4			NV	V ¹ / ₄			SV	N ¹/₄			S	SE1/4		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL FNT	PUSE	STR	ID	NE		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					
	30110																							
																				-			'	
						3																		
Base A	Acres: 272 ents:	Year:	Minimum	Reas	onable	Quanti	ity:																	

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

September 25, 2023

COLLINGWOOD FARMS LLC PO BOX 903 JOHNSON, KS 67855

RE:

Field Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 18708

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of these approvals is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely.

Michael A. Meyer Water Commissioner

MAM:

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 25th day of September 2023, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 18,708 dated 25th day of September 2023 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

COLLINGWOOD FARMS LLC PO BOX 903 JOHNSON, KS 67855

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

																		8:39	
						F	File No	. 1870	8								S	EP 2	5 2023
1. A	pplicati	on is he	reby r	nade f	or appr	oval o	f the C	hief E	ngine	er to ch	nange i	the (ch	neck or	ne or b	oth):		Gard	en City	Field Office ter Resource
						□ P	lace o	f Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion			D	VISIO	I OI VVa	ter resource
U	nder th	e water	right v	vhich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	ordance	e with t	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed b	oelow.		
Т	he sou	rce of su	apply i	s:		⊠ G	Ground	water			Surfac	ce wat	er						
2. N	lame ar	nd addre	ess of	Applica	ant: <u>C</u>	ollingv	vood F	arms	LLC										
<u>F</u>	O Box	903, Jo	hnson	KS 6	7855											0		,	
F	hone N	lumber:	(62	0) 3	53.	-32	36		Email	addre	ss: AL	COL	LING	W00	0 28	(O C	MA	14. C	om
1	lame ar	nd addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: <u>san</u>	ne as a	above							-		
					-														
		lumber:							Email	addre	ss:								
		sently a																	
6	wner o	f Land -											-						
		1	ADDR	ESS:															
(f there is	more th	an one	landov	ner, at	tach su	ippleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				NE	1/4			N\	N1/4			SV	N1/4			SE	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
					-														
(Owner o		NA	AME: ESS:								ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
(f there is	s more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ıppleme	ental sh	neets as	neces	sary.)								
				NE	1/4			N\	N1/4			SV	N1/4			SE	E1/4		TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW ¹ / ₄	SE1/4	ACRES
									-		-	_							
										-	-	-							
											L								
F	or Offi	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$ 10	0.00) TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date	9-26	5-23	Chec	k#4	863

Presently a	authori	zed point of	diversion:				
One in the			Quarter of the		Quarter of the _	CS	Quarte
of Section		13	, Township	29	South, Range _	40	West
in Stanton		Cou	unty, Kansas, <u>78</u>	feet North	2655 feet West	of Southeast corn	er of section.
Authorized	Rate _	1005 gpm	Authorized Quantity	520 AF	Depth of well	(fe	et)
(DWR use	only:	Computer ID	No. <u>1</u> GI	PS 103	feet North	2688 feet W	est)
☐This point	will no	t be changed	☐ This point will be changed.	jed as follows:	No change, point bett	er described with GF	PS as follows:
			Complete only if chan				
One in the		SW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the _	SE	Quarte
			, Township				
			unty, Kansas, <u>114</u>				
			Proposed Quantity _				616
This point is	s: 🗌 A	dditional Well	☐ Geo Center List	other water righ	ts that will use this po	oint N/A	
7							
Presently a	authori	zed point of	diversion:				
One in the			Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarte
of Section			Quarter of the , Township		South, Range _		(W)
in		Col	unty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West	of Southeast corn	er of section.
			Authorized Quantity				
(DWR use	only:	Computer ID	NoG	PS	feet North	feet W	est)
			☐This point will be chang				
Proposed	point c	of diversion:	Complete only if chan	ge is requeste	d or if existing poin	t is better describ	ed by GPS)
One in the			Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarte
of Section			, Township		South, Range		(W)
in		Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West	of Southeast corn	er of section.
Proposed F	Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well de	pth (feet)	
This point is	s: 🗌 A	dditional Well	☐ Geo Center List	other water righ	nts that will use this po	oint	
The change	es here	in are desired	for the following reaso	ns?			
						orth	
				- 300 - E	200 100	0 100 200	
If a well, is t	he test	hole log attach	ned? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No	200		<u> </u>	200
The change	(s) (wa	s)(will be) com	pleted by?	1-1 			
As soon as	possible	9		100	41+1+1	= + + + +	100
If the point of	of divers	sion is a well:		ŧ			1
(a) What a	re you (going to do with	h the old well?	West 0	#dm. m. m. m. m.	<u>=</u> * mumhumhumh	0 East
Plug it				. 4		=	. #
(b) When v	vill this	be done? <u>As s</u>	oon as possible	100			100
Groundwate	er Mana		t recommendation attach	ed? 200	-1/+1+1		200

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

South

5 mlmlmlmm

12. Assisted by CI, GCFO

00 200 300 Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

14. If the proposed groundwater point	of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the	e existing point of diversion, cor	mplete the following:
	ent all owners of the currently authorized no, all owners must sign this application		s application?
affected if this application is a	any owner of the currently authorized pproved as requested? yes, all owners must sign this applicatio		s application be adversely
	ved expeditiously, will there be substant no, all owners must sign this application		ealth or safety?
	rater change in point of diversion, a grou ation must be signed by all owners of the orizing representation).		
age and the owner, the spouse of	eworn upon my oath or affirmation of the owner, or a duly authorized ater right(s) to which this applicate true, correct and complete.	agent of the owner(s) to m	ake this application or
Dated at	, Kansas, this	day of	, 20
	7		
A) (Owner)		(Spouse)
(Please Prin	t)	(Please Pri	nt)
(Owner)		(Spouse)
(Please Prin	t)	(Please Pri	nt)
(Owner)		(Spouse)
(Please Prin	t)	(Please Pr	int)
State of Kansas County of State of Kansas I hereby certify that the foregoin	ss		re me this 22 day
of, 20_2	NUTARY	resence and sworn to befound to befound the state of Kansas IESSA TRUJILLO' FROM THE STATE OF TH	te me uns Z X day
My Commission Expires	22,2026	Notary Publi	С
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL E accurate information; maps, if necessary, m the appropriate fee must be paid.	BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the nust be included; signatures of all the appropr	applicable portions of the application in the application of the appli	on form must be completed wit application and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDULE		
Each application to change the place of forth in the schedule below: Make che	f use or the point of diversion under this cks payable to: Kansas Department of	section shall be accompanied	by the application fee set
(1) Application to change a po(2) Application to change a po	oint of diversion 300 feet or less oint of diversion more than 300 feet place of use		\$200
DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)	Page 3		File No. 18708

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82 visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A.</i> h the exception of those conditions expressly contained hitations of File No. 18708	82a-701 et.	seq., and rules and	regulations promulg	ated thereunder,
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file	number be	requesting the	nat the place of use I in the application.	and / or point of
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the topographic map accompanying the application to	e authorized change the	d place(s) of use shall place of use.	be located substanti Applicable No	ally as shown on t Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	zed by this s	shall be limited to the ummary order shall b ☐ Not Applicable	e same source or so e located within a	urces of water as
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrated Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	ratively corr	ected to be more acoplicable Not Appli	curately described cable	using the Global
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	ually be loca ☐ Not Appl	ted more than <i>.3</i> c	feet fro	om the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is or other device suitable for making water level measur K.A.R. 5-6-13.	rements sha	a diversion rate of 10 Il be installed, operate	00 gallons per minute ed and maintained in	e or more, a tube accordance with
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall December 31, 20 2.3, or before the first use of w operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5 K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and rediverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 for Applicable Not Applicable	vater, whiche 5-1-4 through report the rea	ever occurs first. The n 5-1-12. As required ading of the water flow	e water flow meter s by K.S.A. 82a-732, a wmeter and the total	hall be installed, as amended, and
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 2 4 works for diversion has been completed, on the form Applicable \(\text{Not Applicable} \)	I be complete the application provided by	eted on or before Deant shall notify the Charlet Engineer, a	ecember 31, 2023 nief Engineer that co as required by K.A.R	, or within any onstruction of the . 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the	required no	tice. Applicab	le Not Applic	cable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or of with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintain	capable of p	reventing pollution of	the source of the w	ater supply. The
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes	10			
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and water appropriated under the above-referenced file r limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this <i>Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rules and Regulations</i> presult in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, a water or appropriation right or any other enforcement	number are s Summary (promulgated as amended,	responsible for comp Order, and with applic thereunder. Failure and/or the suspension	pliance with its terms cable provisions of the to comply with these	s, conditions and ne <i>Kansas Water</i> e provisions may
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order			FFICE USE ONLY	
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,			N APPROVED A	
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	,	SUMMARY	Y ORDER ISSUE	<u>D</u>
Agri	iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	е Ву: _	Muleux	Ackley	
adm	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30		41.0	Designee of the Chief E	4
revi	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.		Print Name):	rces - Kansas Departme	
File Lea	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date	of Issuance: 5e	Stenber 25	
665	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State	of Kansas)	
proc	For Use by Register of Deeds	- Cour	nty of Linners) SS	
			owledged before me	on Sentember	n 25th 23
		by	Michael C	A Mange	2311, 23
			nature; Varo	n Galst	ted
				STATE OF STA	
		Му	commission expires:	NOTARY + My	ARON T. HOLSTED Appointment Expires Servaly 18, 2027
DWF	R 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)	Page 4		File	No. 18708

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389

0



PO Box 63! Garden City, KS 6784!

Fax: 620-277-022

620-353-3236 WO#: 25415 Date: 6/20/2 **Customer Name:** Test #: E LOG: Street Address: Driller: City, State: County: Township: Quarter: SE Section: Range: 227'E+15'N GPS: 37.519339A 64346 Location: Form Static WL: 390 Estimated? of Elevation: Rig #: Proposed Well Depth

%		Footage		
	From	Pay	To	Description of Strata 20154MP
	0		2	Scretche
	2		5	Beruw Sorph Clay
	5		47	Composed Souse this class
	47		59	Bearing Clar Vincente
,	59		Attended	Sound has do neal coverse small do me il general
	gillangua.		82	(10000 10900 usates 70% (c our mode Econ)
	52		95	Sound Hard to med rough small to med comes Cloose used resolve 70% to our mide from Prima Cloud kinggants Sound Come to most rough son Com Configuration Beauty Court in Louise
	95		1534	Small Line for mot Mach small arms Cow Coulde a plan
	184		207	Benefit Clay for Consecution
Harris San Company of the Company of	207		399	- Oust find to mad repose Small to door account
Water Sander in Landers Street	399		4/19	Bearing Clay Consoning (Sterting Souper)
10%	419	17	436	Sant fue some class
254.	436	11	447	Soud five for med coopers some small reform
20%	447	, 9	456	Bound frage to mod coopers (Compared in closes)
10%	456	38	494	Some boy Sound Store Stable (emporer to (emporer)
10%	494	31	525	Som sous Snows (few Joses)
10%	525	41	566	Samplefore (Shappy Conglish)
1590	56%	22	584	Sproketere (Stradely Congalant
100/2	584	12	596	Red Frankeis & Sudston
	596	-20	1020	Kni Bod
				Test Rica
man evaluation and gate a Construction of the				- Set up little
				- Pit to Noeth -
				11-Super Gel X
				7-60cut.
				6 Bertealto Flya
Constitution (Action and Action in				1- Perma Plan
				H. BROW
				240- ander
				- Cas Line 35' West =

